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Southern CA Section Directors 
Nola J. Kennedy, PhD, CIH 
UCLA School of Public Health 
650 Charles E. Young Drive, South 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
Ph: 310-794-7687 
Fax: 310-794-2106 
okennedy@ucla.edu 
 
Eric N. Brown, CIH, CSP, MPH 
TREASURER 
Southern California Edison 
14660 Chestnut St 
Westminster, CA92683 
Ph: 714-895-0419 
Cell: 626-221-3183 
eric.brown@sce.com 
 
Alternate 
Jaime Steedman-Lyde, CIH 
Health Science Associates 
10771 Noel Street 
Los Alamitos, CA 90720 
Ph: 800-755-1794 
Fax: 323-254-9982 
jsteedmanlyde@healthscience.com 

San Diego Section Directors 
Jim Messelbeck, CIH  
EHS Director 
Jones Lang LaSalle 
One Angen Center Drive 
Thousand Oaks, CA 913298 
Ph: 805-447-6533 
Fax650-996-5080 
jimmesselbeck@mac.com 
jim.messelbeck@an.jll.com   
 
Jeff King, CIH, MSPH 
Science Applications International 
Corporation 
10260 Campus Point Drive 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Ph: 858-826-3686 
Cell: 858- 688- 3436 
Fax: 858-826-4360 
jeffrey.l.king@saic.com 
 
Alternate 
Ann Graham, CIH  
5337 Diane Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92117 
Ph: 858-577-8925 
Cell: 619-954-6854 
Fax: 858-577-8927 
graham.ann93@gmail.com 

Orange County Section Directors 
Howard Spielman, CIH, PE, CSP, REHS 
VICE PRESIDENT 
Health Science Associates  
10771 Noel Street 
Los Alamitos, CA 90720 
Ph: 714-220-3922 
Fax: 714-220-2081 
hspielman@healthscience.com 
 

Leo Vortouni, CIH, MPH, PE, REHS, MS 
4308 Patrice Road 
Newport Beach, CA 92663 
Ph: 949-722-1153 
Cell: 949-933-4308 
lvortouni@aol.com 
 

Alternate 
Ronald P. Hutton, CIH, CPEA 
Pacific Health and Safety, Inc. 
28931 Paseo Picasso 
Mission Viejo, CA 92692 
Ph: (949) 331-2732 
rehutton777@aim.com 
 
 
 
 
Northern CA Section Directors 
Chris Laszcz-Davis, MS, CIH, REA 
PRESIDENT 
The Environmental Quality Organization, 
LLC 
3685 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 210 
Lafayette, CA 94549 
Ph: 925-330-1774 
Fax: 925-299-1185 
chrisld@eq-organization.com 
 
Patricia Beach, MS, CIH, REA 
Harris & Lee Environmental Sciences, LLC 
120 Ross Valley Dr. 
San Rafael, CA 94901 
Ph: 650-620-6896 
Ph:  415-287-0056 
Fax: 866-873-4361 
patty@hlenv.com 
 
Alternate 
Joel Cohen, CIH, MPH 
The Cohen Group  
3 Waters Park Drive, Suite 226 
San Mateo, CA 94403 
Ph: 650-349-9737 
Cell: 650-888-9401 
Fax: 650-349-3378 
jcohen@thecohengroup.com  

Sacramento Section Directors 
Richard Bohrer, CIH 
NES, Inc. 
1141 Sibley St. 
Folsom, CA 95630 
Ph: 916-353-2360 
Fax: 916-705-2604 
rbohrer@nesglobal.net 
 
Edward Klinenberg, PhD, CIH 
SECRETARY 
Northrop Grumman Information Systems 
Cyber & SIGINT Systems 
5441 Luce Avenue 
McClellan, CA 95652 
Ph: 916-570-4032 
Fax: 916-570-4310 
edward.klinenberg@ngc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sacramento Advocacy 
Catherine Barankin,  
CIHC Legislative Office 
2220 Capitol Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
Ph: 916-447-7341 
Fax: 916-448-3848 
cbarankin@aol.com 


